OP \$340.00 3039687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492667

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 09/21/2018 | a national banking association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Duvaltex (US), Inc. | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2805 90e Rue | | |
| Internal Address: | C/O DUVALTEX, INC. | | |
| City: | Saint-Georges, Quebec | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | G6A 1K1 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3039687 | BLOCKAIDE | |
| Registration Number: | 1662527 | СНАТНАМ | |
| Registration Number: | 1057677 | FR-701 | |
| Registration Number: | 1718245 | GUILFORD OF MAINE | |
| Registration Number: | 2629725 | INFINITY | |
| Registration Number: | 3026294 | TEKNIT | |
| Registration Number: | 2283751 | TERRATEX | |
| Registration Number: | 2418008 | TERRATEX | |
| Registration Number: | 2581109 | TERRATEX | |
| Registration Number: | 4045662 | TRUE | |
| Registration Number: | 4154306 | TRUE. | 1 |
| Registration Number: | 4250324 | TRUE. | |
| Registration Number: | 0326266 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0170

900468741

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson

SIGNATURE: /e/ Susan Carlson

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Duvaltex Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=Duvaltex Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=Duvaltex Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif source=Duvaltex Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0171

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of September 2, 2018, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office located at 1 Place Ville Marie, 20th Floor, Suite 2022, MAC 01001-200, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 2C4 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2016 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between TRUE TEXTILES, INC., a Delaware corporation, now known as DUVALTEX (US), INC., with its principal place of business office located at c/o Duvaltex, Inc., 2805 90e Rue, Saint-Georges, Quebec, Canada G6A 1K1, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on June 7, 2016 at Reel 038836, Frame 0198 of the patent records and Reel 005809, Frame 0263 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby terminates and releases, and grants and conveys to the Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

0 IAA A

Name: Cheri MacDonald
Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests

PATENT COLLATERAL

| Application No. | Application Date | Grant No. | Grant Date | Title |
|--------------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|---|
| 09/800,368 | March 6, 2001 | 6,839,945 | Jan 11, 2005 | MOISTURE BARRIER FABRIC AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME |
| 09/075,595 | May 11, 1998 | 6,107,218 | August 22, 2000 | CHENILLE YARN FOR HIGH SPEED WEAVING APPLICATIONS AND IMPROVED PRODUCT WEAR PERFORMANCE |
| 08/615,851 | March 12, 1996 | 5,682,771 | November 4, 1997 | KNITTED COVER |
| 08/705,030 | August 29, 1996 | 5,887,452 | March 30, 1999 | KNITTED COVER |
| 09/086,222 | May 28, 1998 | 6,134,923 | October 24, 2000 | KNITTED COVER |
| 08/968,721 | November 12, 1997 | 5,992,185 | November 30, 1999 | UPHOLSTERY FABRIC |
| 08/958,962 | October 28, 1997 | 5,890,381 | April 6, 1999 | KNITTED UPHOLSTERY FABRIC WITH TUBULAR FASTENING PORTION |
| 09/107,922 | October 28, 1997 | 6,151,926 | November 28, 2000 | VEHICLE SEAT COVER |

Exhibit A

US.119363371.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0173

EXHIBIT B to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

| Mark | <u>Status</u> | Reg# | App# | Reg Date | <u>File Date</u> |
|--|---------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|------------------|
| BLOCKAIDE | Registered | 3039687 | 76622198 | 1/10/2006 | 11/26/2004 |
| Blocked Domain Name for: GUILFORDOFMAIN E.XXX | Blocked | | | | 10/28/2011 |
| Blocked Domain Name for: TEKNIT.XXX | Blocked | | | | 10/28/2011 |
| CHATHAM | Registered | 1662527 | 73829593 | 10/29/1991 | 10/5/1989 |
| Domain Name for FR701.XXX | Blocked | ormanianaminianaminianami (* 4.47. 20 | one remonstituimineneniminenimineniminen | PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH | 10/28/2011 |
| Domain Name for FR-701.XXX | Registered | | | | |
| FR-701 | Registered | 1057677 | 73065762 | 2/1/1977 | 10/14/1975 |
| GUILFORD OF MAINE | Registered | 1718245 | 74199581 | 9/22/1992 | 8/30/1991 |
| · INFINITY | Registered | 2629725 | 75807609 | 10/8/2002 | 9/24/1999 |
| TEKNIT | Registered | 3026294 | 76626242 | 12/13/2005 | 12/22/2004 |

Exhibit B

| <u>Mark</u> | <u>Status</u> | Reg# | App# | Reg Date | File Date |
|-------------------------------|---------------|---------|----------|------------|------------|
| TERRATEX | Registered | 2283751 | 75304707 | 10/5/1999 | 6/6/1997 |
| TERRATEX | Registered | 2418008 | 75508135 | 1/2/2001 | 6/24/1998 |
| TERRATEX | Registered | 2581109 | 76100788 | 6/18/2002 | 8/1/2000 |
| TRUE | Registered | 4045662 | 77338949 | 10/25/2011 | 11/28/2007 |
| TRUE (in specialized font) | Registered | 4154306 | 77459892 | 6/5/2012 | 4/28/2008 |
| TRUE Design (Orange Color) | Registered | 4250324 | 77460269 | 11/27/2012 | 4/29/2008 |
| TERRATEX | Registered | 326266 | 421794 | 3/29/2001 | 9/21/2000 |

Exhibit B

US.119363371.02

RECORDED: 10/04/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0175